
 

2017 - Retired Workers Chapter Meetings 

Thursday - November 10
th
, 2016 

Thursday - December 8
th

, 2016 

Thursday - January 12
th

, 2017 

Thursday - February 9
th

, 2017 

Thursday - March 9
th
, 2017 

Thursday - April 13
th
, 2017 

Thursday - May 11
th

, 2017 

Thursday - June 8
th

, 2017 

***July & August – No Meeting Dates*** 

Thursday - September 14
th
, 2017 

Thursday - October 12
th

, 2017 

Thursday - November 9
th

, 2017 

Thursday - December 14
th
, 2017 

***All Retired Workers Chapter Meetings start at 10:00 AM*** 

*** Note*** 
All meetings will be held at 405 Riverview Drive, Chatham 

in the Lower Level Board Room 

 

Please come out and attend the meetings and visit with friends and fellow workers that 

you may have not seen for a while. Keep up to date with what is going on with retirees, 

pensions, benefits, etc. from informed Leadership and Guest Speakers. Spouses are 

welcome. Coffee and Donuts will be served. 

In Solidarity, 

Joe Hannon 

Chairperson,  

Retired Workers’ Chapter 

 

***Place this notice by your calendar or on your fridge*** 

In Solidarity, 

Rick MacLean 

President 

Unifor Local 127 


